

COMMENTS ON “THE GEOMETRY OF ANABELIOIDS”

SHINICHI MOCHIZUKI

December 2012

(1.) In the display of the paragraph immediately following Definition 1.1.10, “ $\zeta(j)$ ” should read “ $\zeta(i)$ ”.

(2.) In Proposition 2.1.1, (ii), “ $\overline{\mathfrak{Loc}}(X)$ ” should read “ $\overline{\mathfrak{Loc}}(\mathcal{X})$ ”. In Proposition 2.2.2, (ii), “ $\overline{\mathfrak{Loc}}_{\mathcal{Q}}(X)$ ” should read “ $\overline{\mathfrak{Loc}}_{\mathcal{Q}}(\mathcal{X})$ ”.

(3.) The equation “ $\Xi_{\mathcal{X}}^V = \tilde{\Xi}_{\mathcal{X}}^V \circ \Phi_{\mathcal{X}}^V$ ” in the final line of the statement of Theorem 2.4.2 should read “ $\tilde{\Xi}_{\mathcal{X}}^V = \Xi_{\mathcal{X}}^V \circ \Phi_{\mathcal{X}}^V$ ”.